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United States Senate

Senator Thom Tillis United States Senator (704) 509-9087 10150 Mallard Creek Rd Ste 508 Charlotte NC 28262

Mr. Nick Halmrast Regional Representative (704) 953-8806 10150 Mallard Creek Rd Ste 508 Charlotte NC 28262 nick_halmrast@tillis.senate.gov

Senator Tedd Budd United States Sentator (202) 224-3154
SR-B85 Russell, Senate Office 
Building

Washington DC 20510

United States House of Representatives

Congressman Dan Bishop US Congressman (704) 218-5300 300 N Main St Monroe NC 28112

North Carolina House of Representatives

Representative Dean Arp NC House of Representatives (704) 282-0418 PO Box 1511 Monroe NC 28111 dean.arp@ncleg.net

Representative Mark Brody NC House of Representatives (704) 965-6585 5315 Rocky River Rd. Monroe NC 28112 mark.brody@ncleg.net

Representative David Willis NC House of Representatives (919) 733-2406 300 N Salisbury Street Rm 306A2 Raleigh NC 27603 david.willis@ncleg.gov

North Carolina Sentate

Senator Dave Craven NC Senator
2106 Legislative Building 216 W 
Jones Street

Raleigh NC 27601 dave.craven@ncleg.gov

Senator Todd  Johnson NC Senator (919) 733-7659 PO Box 482 Monroe NC 28111 johnsontla@ncleg.net
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North Carolina Government
Governor Roy  Cooper Governor (919) 716-6400 20301 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699-0301

Mr. Kevin A Monroe
Deputy Director of Intergovernmental 
Affairs

(704) 330-5290 600 E 4th St Suite 231 Charlotte NC 28202 kevin.a.monroe@nc.gov

Lieutenant Governor Mark Robinson Lieutenant Governor (919) 733-7350 20401 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699-0401
Ms. Elaine Marshall Secretary of State (919) 807-2225 2 South Salisbury Street Raleigh NC 27601-2903
Mr. Josh Stein Attorney General (919) 716-6400 9001 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699-9001
Mr. Josh Dobson Commissioner of Labor (919) 807-2796 1101 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699-1101 josh.dobson@labor.nc.gov

Mr. Mike Causey
Commissioner of Insurance/State Fire 
Marshall

(919) 807-6750 430 N Salisbury St Raleigh NC 27603-5926 mike.causey@ncdoi.gov

Mr. Dale R Folwell State Treasurer (919) 508-5176 325 N Salisbury Street Raleigh NC 27603-1385 dale.folwell@nctreasurer.com
Mr. Steve Troxler Commissioner of Agriculture (919) 733-7125 1001 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699-1001 steve.troxler@ncagr.gov
Mr. Catherine Truitt Superintendent of Public Instruction (984) 236-2200 6301 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699-6301 c.truitt@dpi.nc.gov
Ms. Jessica Holmes State Auditor (919) 807-7500 20601 Mail Service Center Raleigh NC 27699-0600

Union County Commissioners
Commissioner Brian Helms Commissioner (704) 283-3853 500 N Main St Ste 900 Monroe NC 28112 brianw.helms@unioncountync.gov
Vacant Commissioner (704) 283-3853 500 N Main St Ste 900 Monroe NC 28112
Commissioner Melissa Merrell Commissioner, Vice Chair (704) 283-3853 500 N Main St Ste 900 Monroe NC 28112 melissa.merrell@unioncountync.gov
Commissioner J.  R. Rowell Commissioner (704) 283-3853 500 N Main St Ste 900 Monroe NC 28112 J.R.Rowell@unioncountync.gov
Commissioner David Williams Commissioner (704) 283-3853 500 N Main St Ste 900 Monroe NC 28112 david.williams@unioncountync.gov

Other County Officials
Sheriff Eddie Cathey Sheriff (704) 283-3844 3344 Presson Rd. Monroe NC 28112 sheriffcathey@ncsheriffs.net
Ms. Crystal Gilliard Register of Deeds (704) 283-3794 PO Box 248 Monroe NC 28111 Crystal.Gilliard@unioncountync.gov
Mr. Brian  Matthews County Manager (704) 292-2597 500 N Main St Ste 70 Monroe NC 28112 brian.matthews@unioncountync.gov
Judge Wendy Maynard Clerk of Superior Court (704) 698-3131 PO Box 5038 Monroe NC 28111 wendy.maynard@nccourts.org
Mr. Trey Robison District Attorney (704) 698-3110 PO Box 1065 Monroe NC 28111 pat.s.robison@nccourts.org

2024 Elected Officials Directory



Contact Name Title Phone Address 1 City State Zip eMail

Union County Public Schools
Rev. Jimmy H Bention Sr. UC Board of Education (704) 296-9898 400 North Church St Monroe NC 28112 jimmy.bention@ucps.k12.nc.us
Ms. Sandra Greene UC Board of Education (704) 296-9898 400 North Church St Monroe NC 28112 sandra.greene@ucps.k12.nc.us
Ms. Kathy Heintel UC Board of Education (216) 536-4009 904 Patricians Ln Monroe NC 28110 kathy.heintel@ucps.k12.nc.us
Mr. Matt Helms UC Board of Education (704) 572-0454 5315 Rocky River Rd Monroe NC 28112 matt.helms@ucps.k12.nc.us
Rev. John J Kirkpatrick IV UC Board of Education (704) 296-9898 400 North Church St Monroe NC 28112 john.kirkpatrick@ucps.k12.nc.us
Ms. Sarah May UC Board of Education (704) 780-1576 400 North Church St Monroe NC 28112 sarah.may@ucps.k12.nc.us
Mr. Joseph Morreale UC Board of Education (704) 400-9299 1020 Elsmore Drive Matthews NC 28104 joseph.morreale@ucps.k12.nc.us
Mr. Todd Price UC Board of Education (704) 225-0444 3004 Tiffany Dr Monroe NC 28110 todd.price@ucps.k12.nc.us
Mr. Gary Sides UC Board of Education (980) 313-3977 2829 Pulaski Dr. Monroe NC 28110 gary.sides@ucps.k12.nc.us
Dr. Andrew Houlihan Superintendent (704) 296-9898 400 North Church St Monroe NC 28112 andrew.houlihan@ucps.k12.nc.us

Superior and District Court Judges
Judge Anna Goodwin District Court Judge (704)698-3112 PO Box 305 Monroe NC 28111 anna.goodwin@nccourts.org
Judge Tripp  Helms District Court Judge (704) 698-3220 PO Box 305 Monroe NC 28111
Judge Stephen Higdon District Court Judge (704) 698-3220 PO Box 305 Monroe NC 28111-0305 stephen.hidgon@nccourts.org
Judge Erin Hucks Chief District Court Judge (704) 698-0305 PO Box 305 Monroe NC 28112 erin.hucks@nccourts.org
Judge Jonathan Perry Senior Resident Superior Court Judge (704) 698-3210 PO Drawer 829 Monroe NC 28111 jonathan.perry@nccourts.org
Judge Matt Smith Resident Superior Court Judge (704) 698-3220 PO Box 305 Monroe NC 28111 matthew.b.smith@nccourts.org
Judge Joseph Williams District Court Judge (704) 698-3220 PO Box 305 Monroe NC 28111-0305 joseph.j.williams@nccourts.org

Town of Fairview
Mayor Gary Wilfong Mayor (704) 753-4800 1304 Lawyers Rd. West Indian Trail NC 28079 gwilfong@fairviewnc.gov
Council Member John Biggers Council Member, Mayor Pro Tem (704) 348-6439 1025 Biggers Farm Court Indian Trail NC 28079 Jbiggers@fairviewnc.gov
Council Member Patricia Kindley Council Member (704) 753-4782 9108 Unionville Brief Rd Monroe NC 28110 pkindley@gmail.com
Council Member David Link Council Member (704)753-1981 7516 Concord Hwy Monroe NC 28110 dlink@fairviewnc.gov

Council Member Kerry Price Council Member (704) 201-4943 9817 Indian Trail Fairview Road Indian Trail NC 28079 kprice@fairviewnc.gov

Ms. Teresa  Gregorius Town Clerk (704) 753-1981 7516 Concord Hwy Monroe NC 28110 tgregorius@fairviewnc.gov
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Town of Hemby Bridge
Mayor Kevin Pressley Mayor (704) 882-3940 7125 Secrest Short Cut Road Indian Trail NC 28079 mayorpres@aol.com
Alderman Kim Belk Alderman (704) 882-3940 15812 Idlewild Rd Indian Trail NC 28079 belkroofing@aol.com
Alderman Dennis Dorton Alderman (704) 882-3940 2709 Lawyers Rd West Indian Trail NC 28079 dmsoffice1@aol.com
Alderman Rodney Mullis Mayor Pro Tem (704) 882-3940 7212 Secrest Short Cut Road Indian Trail NC 28079 ramullis@aol.com
Alderman Jake Pressley Alderman (704) 882-3940 7235 Secrest Short Cut Rd Indian Trail NC 28079 jakepressley1@gmail.com
Ms. Shea Braswell Town Clerk (704) 882-3940 PO Box 2127 Indian Trail NC 28079 hembybridgenc@gmail.com

Town of Indian Trail
Mayor David Cohn Mayor (704) 821-5401 PO Box 2430 Indian Trail NC 28079 dcohn@indiantrail.org
Council Member Clarence Alsobrooks Council Member (704) 821-5401 PO Box 2430 Indian Trail NC 28079 calsobrooks@indiantrail.org
Council Member Tom Amburgey Council Member (704) 821-5401 PO Box 2430 Indian Trail NC 28079 tamburgey@indiantrail.org
Council Member Todd Barber Council Member (704) 821-5401 PO Box 2430 Indian Trail NC 28079 tbarber@indiantrail.org
Council Member Crystal Buchaluk Council Member (704) 821-5401 PO Box 2430 Indian Trail NC 28079 cbuchaluk@indiantrail.org
Council Member Dennis Gay Mayor Pro Tem (704) 821-5401 PO Box 2430 Indian Trail NC 28079 dgay@indiantrail.org
Mr. Michael McLaurin Town Manager (704) 821-5401 PO Box 2430 Indian Trail NC 28079 fmm@indiantrail.org

Village of Lake Park
Mayor Jeremy Russell Mayor (704) 989-7366 5811 Creft Circle Lake Park NC 28079 jeremy.russell@lakeparknc.gov
Council Member Bruce Barton Council Member (704) 989-0434 6014 Kenmore Ln Lake Park NC 28079 bruce.barton@lakeparknc.gov
Council Member James Record Council Member (980) 298-8353 4407 Sages Avenue Lake Park NC 28079 james.record@lakeparknc.gov
Council Member Mark Richards Council Member (303) 204-7366 PO Box 219 Lake Park NC 28079 mark.richards@lakeparknc.gov
Council Member Joe Scaldara Council Member (704) 890-1250 6302 Frost Court Lake Park NC 28079 joe.scaldara@lakeparknc.gov
Council Member Steve Tutor Council Member (336) 471-1824 6705 Creft Cir Lake Park NC 28079 steve.tutor@lakeparknc.gov
Ms. Cheri Clark Village Administrator (704) 882-8657 P O Box 219 Indian Trail NC 28079 cheri.clark@lakeparknc.gov
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Town of Marshville
Mayor Larry Smith Jr. Mayor (704) 254-3637 516 South Elm St Marshville NC 28103 lsmith@marshville.org
Council Member Paulette Blakeney Council Member (704)624-5780 817 Lakeview Dr Marshville NC 28103 pblakeney@marshville.org
Council Member Gary Huntley Council Member (704) 624-3740 1103 Unarco Rd Marshville NC 28103
Council Member Monaca Streater Marshall Council Member (704) 624-5780 933 Mill St Marshville NC 28103 mmarshall@marshville.org
Council Member Stephen Passarelli Council Member (704)8908646 622 N Elm St Marshville NC 28103 passarellistephen@gmail.com
Council Member Ernestine  Staton Mayor pro tem (704) 307-5782 913 N. Austin Rd Marshville NC 28103 estaton@marshville.org
Mr. Franklin Deese Town Manager (704) 624-2515 PO Box 626 Marshville NC 28103 manager@marshville.org

Village of Marvin
Mayor Joseph Pollino Mayor (704) 292-5301 1253 Firethorne Club Dr Marvin NC 28173 joepollino@marvinnc.gov
Council Member John Baresich Council Member (704) 608-4910 3315 Sandalwood Dr Marvin NC 28173 johnbaresich@marvinnc.gov
Council Member Wayne Deatherage Council Member (704) 491-3114 2060 Rocky Hollow Dr Marvin NC 28173 waynedeatherage@marvinnc.gov
Council Member Jamie Lein Council Member (704) 619-7461 2025 Seminole Dr Marvin NC 28173 jamielein@marvinnc.gov
Council Member Bob Marcolese Council Member (704) 292-3977 9004 Heritage Oak Ln Marvin NC 28173 BobMarcolese@marvinnc.gov
Council Member Kim Vandenberg Mayor Pro Tem (704) 208-7119 806 Capington Ln Marvin NC 28173 kimvandenberg@marvinnc.gov
Council Member Andy Wortman Council Member (704) 819-1748 2012 Waxhaw-Marvin Rd Marvin NC 28173 andywortman@marvinnc.gov

Mr. Austin Wayne Yow Village Clerk & Assistant to the Manager (704) 843-1680 10006 Marvin School Road Marvin NC 28173 clerk@marvinnc.gov

Town of Mineral Springs
Mayor Rick Becker III Mayor (704) 843-5870 6603 Sadler Road Waxhaw NC 28173 msncmayor@yahoo.com
Council Member Valerie Coffey Council Member (704) 243-1138 PO Box 538 Waxhaw NC 28173 valeriecoffey53@gmail.com
Council Member Jerry Countryman Mayor pro tem (704) 843-1121 PO Box 418 Mineral Springs NC 28108 kimbermann2002@yahoo.com
Council Member Janet Critz Council Member (704) 843-1850 6626 Sadler Rd. Waxhaw NC 28173 jbclivingwater@windstream.net
Council Member Lundeen Cureton Council Member (704) 843-2910 5316 Lee Massey Road Waxhaw NC 28173
Council Member Bettylyn Krafft Council Member (704) 843-4870 6805 Pleasant Grove Rd. Waxhaw NC 28173 bkrafft@carolina.rr.com
Council Member James Muller Council Member (704) 309-8650 PO Box 691 Mineral Springs NC 28108 jim.muller@earthlink.net
Ms. Vicky Brooks Town Clerk/Zoning Administrator (704) 243-0505 x221 PO Box 600 Mineral Springs NC 28108-0600 msvickybrooks@aol.com

2024 Elected Officials Directory



Contact Name Title Phone Address 1 City State Zip eMail

City of Monroe
Mayor Robert Burns Mayor (704) 803-1160 PO Box 69 Monroe NC 28111 rburns@monroenc.org
Council Member Gary Anderson Mayor Pro Tem (803) 509-0284 PO Box 69 Monroe NC 28111 ganderson@monroenc.org
Council Member Surluta Anthony Council Member (704) 282-4502 PO Box 69 Monroe NC 28111 santhony@monroenc.org
Council Member David Dotson Council Member, Mayor Pro Tem (980) 315-6351 PO Box 69 Monroe NC 28111 ddotson@monroenc.org
Council Member James Kerr Council Member (704) 288-7374 PO Box 69 Monroe NC 28111 jkerr@monroenc.org
Council Member Franco McGee Council Member (704) 282-4500 PO Box 69 Monroe NC 28111 fmcgee@monroenc.org
Council Member Julie Thompson Council Member (980) 328-0263 PO Box 69 Monroe NC 28111 jthompson@monroenc.org
Mr. Mark Watson City Manager (704) 282-4501 PO Box 69 Monroe NC 28111 mwatson@monroenc.org

Town of Stallings
Mayor Wyatt  Dunn Mayor (704) 821-8557 315 Stallings Rd Stallings NC 28104 WDunn@stallingsnc.org
Council Member Steven Ayers Council Member (704) 821-8557 315 Stallings Rd Stallings NC 28104 sayers@stallingsnc.org
Council Member Graham Hall Council Member (704) 821-8557 315 Stallings Rd Stallings NC 28104 GHall@stallingsnc.org
Council Member Taylor-Rae Drake Council Member (704) 821-8557 315 Stallings Rd Stallings NC 28104 TDrake@stallingsnc.org
Council Member Brad Richardson Council Member (704) 821-8557 315 Stallings Rd Stallings NC 28104 brichardson@stallingsnc.org
Council Member David Scholl Mayor pro tem (704) 981-1501 315 Stallings Rd Stallings NC 28104 dscholl@stallingsnc.org
Council Member Lori Wojtowicz Council Member (914)474-4072 315 Stallings Rd Stallings NC 28104 lew0829@aol.com
Mr. Alex Sewell Town Manager (704) 821-0314 315 Stallings Rd Stallings NC 28106-4030 asewell@stallingsnc.org

Town of Unionville
Mayor Randy Baucom Mayor (704) 226-0980 1908 Sikes Mill Rd Monroe NC 28110 vanessabaucom@hotmail.com
Commissioner Andrew Benton Commissioner (704) 634-7012 1512 Henry Smith Rd Monroe NC 28110 abenton443@gmail.com
Commissioner Jeffrey Broadaway Commissioner (704) 221-0997 1326 Ridge Rd Monroe NC 28110 jeff.broadaway@gmail.com
Commissioner Gene Price Commissioner (704) 289-8021 1336 Sikes Mill Rd Monroe NC 28110 klprice1@frontier.com
Commissioner Chad Simpson Commissioner (704) 989-9051 4816 Campobello Dr Monroe NC 28110
Commissioner Jaren Simpson Commissioner (704) 989-5969 4225 Concord Hwy Monroe NC 28110 tammys4891@gmail.com
Ms. Sonya Gaddy Clerk / Tax Collector (704) 226-1989 1102 Unionville Church Rd Monroe NC 28110 sgaddy@unionvillenc.org

Town of Waxhaw
Mayor Robert J Murray III Mayor (704)951-4078 PO Box 6 Waxhaw NC 28173 robert.murray@waxhaw.com
Commissioner Richard Daunt Commissioner (201)736-9731 PO Box 6 Waxhaw NC 28173 richard.daunt@waxhaw.com
Commissioner Jason Hall Commissioner (704) 219-5449 PO Box 6 Waxhaw NC 28173 Jason.Hall@waxhaw.com
Commissioner Brenda McMillon Mayor pro tem (704) 219-5406 PO Box 6 Waxhaw NC 28173 brenda.mcmillon@waxhaw.com
Commissioner Tracy Wesolek Commissioner (704) 843-2195 PO Box 6 Waxhaw NC 28173 tracy.wesolek@waxhaw.com
Commissioner Susanna Wedra Commissior (704)296-8388 PO Box 6 Waxhaw NC 28173 susanna.wedra@waxhaw.com
Mr. Jeff Wells Town Manager (704) 843-2195 x254 PO Box 6 Waxhaw NC 28173 jwells@waxhaw.com
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Town of Weddington
Mayor Jim Bell Mayor (704) 846-2709 1924 Weddington Rd Weddington NC 28104 jbell@townofweddington.com
Council Member Brannon Howie Council Member (704) 846-2709 1924 Weddington Rd Weddington NC 28104 bhowie@townofweddington.com
Council Member Darcey Ladner Council Member (704) 846-2709 1924 Weddington Rd Weddington NC 28104 dladner@townofweddington.com
Council Member Jeff Perryman Town Council (704) 846-2709 7147 Stirrup Court Weddington NC 28104 jperryman@townofweddington.com
Council Member Tom Smith Mayor Pro Tem (704) 846-2709 1924 Weddington Rd Weddington NC 28104 tsmith@townofweddington.com
Ms. Karen Dewey STAFF: Town Clerk (704) 846-2709 1924 Weddington Rd Weddington NC 28104 kdewey@townofweddington.com

Village of Wesley Chapel
Mayor Amanda Fuller Mayor (704) 904-8117 6490 Weddington Rd Wesley Chapel NC 28104 amandafuller@wesleychapelnc.com
Council Member Lori Bailey Council Member (704) 226-9395 6490 Weddington Rd Wesley Chapel NC 28104 loribailey@wesleychapelnc.com
Council Member Deb Coates Bledsoe Council Member (704) 221-0198 6490 Weddington Rd Wesley Chapel NC 28104 debbledsoe@wesleychapelnc.com
Council Member David Boyce Mayor pro tem (704) 238-1684 6490 Weddington Rd Wesley Chapel NC 28104 davidboyce@wesleychapelnc.com
Council Member Mike Como Council Member (704) 256-3577 1104 High Brook Drive Waxhaw NC 28173 mikecomo@wesleychapelnc.com
Ms. Kathy Queen Finance Officer & Clerk (704)839-0182 x2005 6490 Weddington Rd Wesley Chapel NC 28104 clerk@wesleychapelnc.com

Town of Wingate
Mayor Gary Hamill Mayor (704) 962-9411 105 Marianna Circle Wingate NC 28174 hamill@wingate.edu
Commissioner Greg Doyle Jr. Commissioner (717) 577-5060 PO Box 367 Wingate NC 28174 gdoyle09@gmail.com
Commissioner Thomas LeGrand Commissioner (704) 690-0852 424 Glencroft Dr Wingate NC 28174 legrand1914@yahoo.com
Commissioner Johnny Lowery Jr. Commissioner (704) 533-1846 PO Box 652 Wingate NC 28174 elowery1@twc.com
Commissioner John Mangum Mayor pro tem (704)391-7112 PO Box 662 Wingate NC 28174 johnman@wingate.edu
Commissioner Peggy Taylor Commissioner (704) 233-4411 PO Box 132 Wingate NC 28174 peggy@sucontractors.com
Mr. Brad Sellers Town Manager (704) 233-4411 PO Box 367 Wingate NC 28174 bsellers@townofwingatenc.gov
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